# OP \$65.00 4432413

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prince Erachem Inc.		12/19/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prince Erachem LLC	
Street Address:	15311 Vantage Parkway West	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4432413	TECMANGAM
Registration Number:	5030230	ERACHEM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4124718815

**Email:** assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie W. Meder, The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 2:420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200Address Line 4:Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie W. Meder, Reg. No. 36,216	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie W. Meder/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_PE\_Inc\_to\_PE\_LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0387

900522860

## ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Converting

### PRINCE ERACHEM INC.

(a Maryland corporation)

to

### PRINCE ERACHEM LLC

(a Maryland limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 3-901(b) of the Maryland General Corporation Law (the "MGCL"), PRINCE ERACHEM INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland (the "Corporation"),

### **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

FIRST: That its name is PRINCE ERACHEM INC., and its original Articles of Incorporation were filed and accepted on the 31st day of August, 1982.

**SECOND**: That it is converting to **PRINCE ERACHEM LLC**, a Maryland limited liability company pursuant to Section 3-901(b) of the MGCL.

**THIRD:** That the conversion of the Corporation has been approved by its board of directors pursuant to Section 3-902(c) of the MGCL and by affirmative vote of its sole shareholder pursuant to Section 3-902(e) of the MGCL.

**FOURTH**: That, by virtue of filing these Articles of Conversion and without any action on the part of any shareholder thereof, all shares of common stock of the Corporation that are issued and outstanding shall be changed and converted into the membership interest in Prince Erachem LLC.

FIFTH: That these Articles of Conversion shall become effective on December 31, 2018 at 11:59 PM U.S. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, under penalty of perjury, have duly executed these Articles of Conversion on the 19th day of December, 2018, and certify that the statements made herein are true and correct, to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.

PRINCE ERACHEM INC.

By: FY Y

Its: President

Attested and Verified:

Mark Whitney

Its: Vice President & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0388

**RECORDED: 11/11/2019**